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System Performance (BER) versus Fiber Bandwidth Correlation

Bit Error Rate Testing
10GBASE-SR compliant test mainframe

Identical TX & RX

Same fiber length, 300 m
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System Performance (BER) versus Fiber Bandwidth Correlation

Bit Error Rate Testing
10GBASE-SR compliant test mainframe

Identical TX & RX

Same fiber length, 300 m
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Example of the Effect of Modal-Chromatic Dispersion

Fiber B4b, 300m Fiber B10a, 300m

Samples: B4 and B10 (Supplier B fibers w/same EMB, ~2400MHz*km)

L-Shifted R-Shifted
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BER Test Results – JDSU-032 Transceiver
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Supplier A WBMMF (OM5) 2015-2016
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Minimally compliant OM5 & OM3+ Samples at 850 nm
EMB = 4805 MHz·km v. 4540 MHz·km
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Supplier A Minimally Compliant Sample A82 DMD

A82 DMD at 850 nm
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BER Test Results Minimally Compliant OM4 v Supplier A OM5
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Conclusions

• The channel performance and reach for OM5 is untested at this time

• Inclusion of OM5 in 802.3bs will certify a minimum reach of 100 m 

• Inclusion will also require a review of the reaches for OM3 and OM4

• It is premature to include OM5 in 802.3bs
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10GBASE-SR BER Test Setup

BERT
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MP1800A

(25G)

XCVR

Avago
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Keysight N7768A

4-Channel 

Multimode

Optical Attenuator

Patch cord

Fiber under test, 500 m10Gb/s NRZ

PRBS 231-1

Ixia Ethernet Traffic Analyzers:
• 100GBASE-SR: XGS2 100Gb/s IP Performance Tester (frame errors) 
• 40GBASE-SR: Optiaxia XM2 40Gb/s IP Performance Tester (BER & frame errors)


